FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)	-22-2004	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER
(KeV. 03-01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (eyo 5/31/2002)		Patent and Trademark Of
		<b>* *</b>
Tab settings + + + 102 To the Director of the United States Patent and 102	2865346 (ed orig	inal documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of rece	eiving party(ies):
Geert Matthys Bart Maximus	Name: Barco N.V.	
Glenn Devos	Address: President Kennedy Park	
		v
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merger		
Security Agreement     Change of Name	City: Kortrijk	State/Prov.:
□ Other	Country: Belgium	ZIP: <u>B-8500</u>
Execution Date: October 4 and October 5, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es)	🗆 Yes 🖾 No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646- June 28, 2004	n, the execution date of the appl B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646- June 28, 2004 Additional numbers	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646- June 28, 2004	B. Patent No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	ns and patents involved:
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) <u>Yes</u> No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess	ns and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan C. Hu	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes X No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a	ns and patents involved: 1 \$ 40.00 s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan C. Hu Registration No. 40,025	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) G. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a Authorized to be charged	ns and patents involved: 1\$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan C. Hu Registration No. 40,025	B. Patent No.(s) S Yes X No 6. Total number of applicatio 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a	ns and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646 June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan C. Hu Registration No. 40,025	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) G. Total number of application 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a Authorized to be charged	ns and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/878,646. June 28, 2004 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dan C. Hu Registration No. 40,025 Address: 8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100	B. Patent No.(s)         B. Patent No.(s)         B. Yes ⊠ No         6. Total number of application         7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):         ⊠ Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a credited or debited to a credited or debited to be charge         8. Deposit account number:         20-1504 (BGC.0013US)	ns and patents involved: 1 \$ <u>40.00</u> s or insufficiency should be deposit account
Patent Application No.       Filing date         10/878,646-       June 28, 2004         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dan C. Hu         Registration No.       40,025         Address:       8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100         City:       Houston         State/Prov.:       TX         Country:       United States         ZIP:       77024         Do No         9. Statement and signature.	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>S Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a credited or debited to a credited or debited to a Authorized to be charged</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>20-1504 (BGC.0013US) (Attach duplicate copy of this part of the second second</li></ul>	ns and patents involved: 1 
Patent Application No.       Filing date         10/878,646-       June 28, 2004         Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dan C. Hu         Registration No.       40,025         Address:       8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100         City:       Houston         State/Prov.:       TX         Country:       United States         ZIP:       77024         Do NO	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>S Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a credited or debited to a credited or debited to a Authorized to be charged</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>20-1504 (BGC.0013US) (Attach duplicate copy of this part of the second second</li></ul>	ns and patents involved: 1
Patent Application No.       Filing date         10/878,646       June 28, 2004         Additional numbers       Additional numbers         5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:       Name: Dan C. Hu         Registration No.       40,025         Address:       8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100         City:       Houston         City:       Houston         State/Prov.:       TX         Country:       United States         ZIP:       77024         Do No       9. Statement and signature.         To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>S Yes X No</li> <li>6. Total number of application</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):</li> <li>X Enclosed - Any excess credited or debited to a credited or debited to a credited or debited to a Authorized to be charged</li> <li>8. Deposit account number:</li> <li>20-1504 (BGC.0013US) (Attach duplicate copy of this part of the second second</li></ul>	ns and patents involved: 1 

REEL: 015899 FRAME: 0462

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s), hereinafter called the "Assignor", has invented a new and useful invention entitled:

## **OPTICAL AND ELECTRICAL BLENDING OF DISPLAY IMAGES**

for which reference a full description as described in Application Serial No. 10/878,646, filed on June 28, 2004.

WHEREAS, BARCO N.V., a Belgium Corporation, having a place of business at President Kennedy Park, B-8500 Kortrijk, Belgium, hereinafter called the "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, the application above identified, and in, to and under Letters Patent which may be obtained for said invention, as hereinafter more fully set forth;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the application herein above identified, and all Letters Patents that may issue for the said invention, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, and extensions thereof, to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which any and all of said Letters Patents for the said invention may issue.

FURTHER, be it known that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application, in all countries of the world, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

And the Assignor does hereby covenant and agree, for himself and his legal representatives, that they will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the application herein identified; in the making and prosecution of any other applications for Letters Patent that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention herein identified, as herein before set forth, including any application for reissue, application for reexamination, application for foreign patent rights, or any proceeding in the United States Patent and Trademark Office affecting the invention, investing in the Assignee exclusive title in and to all such other applications and Letters Patent; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise

1

BGC.0013US (B2464-US)

involving said invention, or any application or Letters Patents herein contemplated; that they will promptly execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers and make all lawful oaths which may be requested by the Assignee to fully carry out the terms of this assignment; and further that they will communicate to Assignee, or to its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, any facts known respecting said invention, and at the expense of the Assignee, testify in any legal proceedings, and generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

And the Commissioner for Patents is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of the assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands on the date indicated below.

THE UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes the firm of Trop, Pruner & Hu, P.C. whose full office address is 8554 Katy Freeway, Suite 100, Houston, Texas 77024, to correct clerical errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in a domestic or foreign Patent Office.

the second

**AEERT** MATTHYS Ninovestrant 124 B-9450 Haaltert BELGIUM <u>05/10/04</u> Date

Witness Name (Print)

Witness Signature

04 100 04 Date

BART MAXIMUS Heumestraat 360 B-9700 Oudenaarde BELGIUM

Witness Signature

Witness Name (Print)

GLENN DEVOS Vanheestraat 38 B-8470 Gistel BELGIUM

Witness Signature

BGC.0013US (B2464-US)

SILOLOY

Date

Witness Name (Print)

3

**RECORDED: 10/18/2004**